

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 2086 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 19, delete "97,420,000" and insert "99,920,000"

1.3 Page 6, line 33, delete "state" and insert "paved"

1.4 Page 7, line 1, after "to" insert "new"

1.5 Page 7, lines 3 and 6, delete "state" and insert "paved"

1.6 Page 10, line 10, delete "24,120,000" and insert "26,620,000"

1.7 Page 13, line 13, delete "\$3,000,000" and insert "\$5,500,000"

1.8 Page 13, line 15, delete "control" and insert "provide structural deterrents for"

1.9 Page 17, line 28, after the period, insert "If lands are acquired by fee with money
1.10 from the outdoor heritage fund, the accomplishment plan must include a hunting and
1.11 fishing management plan for the lands acquired by fee."

1.12 Page 21, line 7, after the period, insert "If lands are acquired by fee with money from
1.13 the outdoor heritage fund, the real property interest report must include a verification of
1.14 the status of the hunting and fishing management plan for the lands acquired by fee."

1.15 Page 22, after line 15, insert:

1.16 "Sec. 10. Minnesota Statutes 2010, section 97A.056, is amended by adding a
1.17 subdivision to read:

1.18 Subd. 19. Fee title acquisition; open season. (a) Lands acquired by fee with
1.19 money appropriated from the outdoor heritage fund that are held by the state must be open
1.20 to the public taking of fish and game during the open season, unless otherwise provided by
1.21 state law.

1.22 (b) Lands acquired by fee with money appropriated from the outdoor heritage fund
1.23 that are held by the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service must be open to the public taking of
1.24 fish and game during the open season according to the National Wildlife Refuge System
1.25 Improvement Act, United States Code, title 16, section 668dd, et. seq.

1.26 (c) Except as provided in paragraph (b), lands acquired by fee with money
1.27 appropriated from the outdoor heritage fund that are held by a nonstate entity must be open

2.1 to the public taking of fish and game during the open season, unless otherwise prescribed
2.2 by the commissioner of natural resources.

2.3 **EFFECTIVE DATE.** This section is effective retroactively to July 1, 2009."

2.4 Amend the title accordingly